
Central Hardin High School Marching Band 

 
KMEA 4A Seminfinals/Finals 
Saturday, October 26, 2024 

South Oldham High School and University of Louisville 
 

8:00 AM​ School Opens​  
8:15​ ​ Meeting in bandibrary​ ​  
8:20 ​ ​ Equipment Trucks depart for South Oldham High School  
8:30 ​ ​ Load Buses and take roll 
8:40 ​ ​ Leave for South Oldham High School  
10:00​ ​ Arrive at SOHS, Unload equipment  
10:20​ ​ Early Lunch provided by band boosters 
11:15 ​ ​ Change into Uniforms 
11:45​ ​ Line up for travel to warm up 
12:00​ ​ Warm Up in Area B 
12:30​ ​ Travel to gate 
12:35​ ​ Report to gate 
12:45​ ​ Performance For State SEMIFINALS 
1:00​ ​ Load Equipment and Change out of uniforms 
3:00​ ​ Awards - Drum Majors only 
3:45​ ​ Early Dinner provided by band boosters​ ​  
 
 
 
The remainder of the schedules depends on Finals performance opportunity: 
 
 
SEE SECOND PAGE FOR PLAN A AND PLAN B SCHEDULES 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PLAN A 
4:30​ ​ Load Buses and leave for local area TBD for pitstop 
5:30​ ​ Load Buses and head towards UofL 
6:00 ​ ​ Arrive at UofL and unload equipment 
6:30​ ​ Change into uniform - exact time will depend on assigned performance slot 
7:15​ ​ Warm Up- exact time will depend on assigned performance slot 
7:45​ ​ Travel to gate- exact time will depend on assigned performance slot 
7:55​ ​ Report to gate- exact time will depend on assigned performance slot 
8:00​ ​ Performance for State Finals Class 4A begins 
11:00​ ​ Pass in review (AKA: Full Retreat) - in full uniform 
11:30​ ​ Awards 
12:00​ ​ Load buses and return to CHHS 
1:00​ ​ Approximate arrival at CHHS and unload 
ALL PERCUSSION MUST COME INTO THE BANDIBRARY AT THIS TIME 
 
PLAN B 
4:30​ ​ Load Buses and leave for UofL 
5:15​ ​ Enter UofL Stadium and watch finals performances  
​ ​ ​ Bring a cashless method of payment  for concessions  

and souvenirs if desired (UofL is a “cashless” stadium) 
10:55​ ​ Leave Stadium and report to buses for attendance 
11:20​ ​ Leave UofL and head to CHHS 
12:10​ ​ Approximate arrival time at CHHS and unload equipment  
 

REMEMBER: black socks, 2024 Show Shirt - Click here for More Info and Maps  
Complete this form if student is NOT riding the bus back to CHHS; turn in prior to leaving for trip 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1CovNZ3x8IJ5PZxiMIm4O0QruWi7XLbeY?usp=sharing
https://docs.google.com/document/d/18mmN6Sqo63VHcO7QbzPdzH9946wicR7Kk1w1U1qZ9UA/edit?usp=sharing

